
From To
2 2 01-01-2004 01-01-2004 30-11-2005 30/11/2008 or Retirement Dec-05 GO(P)No.541/2005/Fin dated 17/12/2005

3 5 01-07-2004 01-07-2004 31-01-2006 30/11/2008 or Retirement Feb-06 GO(P)No.541/2005/Fin dated 17/12/2005

3 8 01-01-2005 01-01-2005 28-02-2007 31/03/2010 or Retirement Mar-07 GO(P)No.120/2007/Fin dated 20/03/2007

4 12 01-07-2005 01-07-2005 31-08-2007 30/09/2010 or Retirement Sep-07 GO(P)No.120/2007/Fin dated 20/03/2007

3 15 01-01-2006 01-01-2006 30-11-2007 28/02/2011 or Retirement Dec-07 GO(P)No.531/2007/Fin dated 5/11/2007

5 20 01-07-2006 01-07-2006 31-01-2008 28/02/2011 or Retirement Feb-08 GO(P)No.120/2007/Fin dated 20/03/2007

6 26 01-01-2007 01-01-2007 31-01-2008 28/02/2011 or Retirement Feb-08 GO(P)No.547/2007/Fin dated 14/11/2007

6 32 01-07-2007 01-07-2007 31-01-2008 28/02/2011 or Retirement Feb-08 GO(P)No.91/2008/Fin dated 16/02/2008

6 38 01-01-2008 01-01-2008 30-04-2008 31/03/2011 or Retirement May-08 GO(P)No.220/2008/Fin dated 22/05/2008

7 45 01-07-2008 01-07-2008 31-12-2008 31/03/2012 or Retirement Jan-09 GO(P)No.38/2009/Fin dated 17/01/2009

10 55 01-01-2009 01-01-2009 31-05-2009 31/03/2013 or Retirement Jun-09 GO(P)No.211/2009/Fin dated 12/06/2009

9 64 01-07-2009 01-07-2009 31-10-2009 31/08/2013 or Retirement Nov-09 GO(P)No.512/2009/Fin dated 18/11/2009

14 78 01-01-2010 01-01-2010 31-07-2010 31/03/2014 or Retirement Aug-10 GO(P)No.362/2010/Fin dated 03/07/2010

16 94 01-07-2010 01-07-2010 31-12-2010 30/09/2014 or Retirement Jan-11 GO(P)No.37/2011/Fin dated 18/01/2011

12 106 01-01-2011 01-01-2011 31-03-2011 31/03/2015 or Retirement Apr-11 GO(P)No.180/2011/Fin dated 11/04/2011

12 118 01-07-2011 01-07-2011 31-10-2011 30/09/2015 or Retirement Nov-11 GO(P)No.535/2011/Fin dated 14/11/2011

12 130 01-01-2012 01-01-2012 31-05-2012 30/04/2016 or Retirement Jun-12 GO(P)No.323/2012/Fin dated 04/06/2012 

12 142 01-07-2012 01-07-2012 30-11-2012 31/10/2016 or Retirement Dec-12 GO(P)No.614/2012/Fin dated 08/11/2012

15 157 01-01-2013 01-01-2013 31-05-2013 30/04/2017 or Retirement Jun-13 GO(P)No.220/2013/Fin dated 14/5/2013

17 174 01-07-2013 01-07-2013 31-12-2013 30/11/2017 or Retirement Jan-14 GO(P)  No.630/2013/Fin dated 23/12/2013

17 191 01-01-2014 01-01-2014 31-05-2014 30/04/2018 or Retirement Jun-14 GO(P)No.221/2014/Fin Dated 16/06/2014

12 203 01-07-2014 01-07-2014 28-02-2015 31/01/2019 or Retirement Mar-15 GO(P)No.72/2015/Fin Dated 07/02/2015

11 214 01-01-2015 01-01-2015 31-07-2015 31/07/2019 or Retirement Aug-15 GO(P)No.335/2015/Fin Dated 07/08/2015
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11 225 01-07-2015 01-07-2015 30-11-2015 31/07/2020 or Retirement Dec-15 GO(P)No.525/2015/Fin Dated 18/11/2015

11 236 01-01-2016 01-01-2016 30-04-2016 31/01/2021 or Retirement May-16 GO(P)No.61/2016/Fin Dated 05/05/2016

11 247 01-07-2016 01-07-2016 31-12-2016 31/07/2021 or Retirement Jan-17 GO(P)No.06/2017/Fin Dated 19/01/2017

8 255 01-01-2017 01-01-2017 31-03-2017 31/01/2022 or Retirement Apr-17 GO(P)No.55/2017/Fin Dated 26/04/2017

4 259 01-07-2017 01-07-2017 31-05-2018 Paid in Cash Jun-18 GO(P)No.84/2018/Fin Dated 07/06/2018

6 265 01-01-2018 01-01-2018 31-03-2019 Paid in Cash Apr-19 GO(P)No.44/2019/Fin Dated 04/04/2019

10 275 01-07-2018 01-07-2018 31-03-2019 Paid in Cash Apr-19 GO(P)No.44/2019/Fin Dated 04/04/2019

11 286 01-01-2019 01-01-2019 28-02-2021 01/04/2023 or Retirement Mar-21 GO(P)No.25/2021/Fin Dated 08/02/2021

17 303 01-07-2019 01-07-2019 28-02-2021 01/09/2023 or Retirement Mar-21 GO(P)No.25/2021/Fin Dated 08/02/2021

17 320 01-01-2020 01-01-2020 28-02-2021 01/04/2024 or Retirement Mar-21 GO(P)No.25/2021/Fin Dated 08/02/2021

14 334 01-07-2020 01-07-2020 28-02-2021 01/09/2024 or Retirement Mar-21 GO(P)No.25/2021/Fin Dated 08/02/2021

13 347 01-01-2021 Arrear Not Mentioned Apr-24 GO(P)No.17/2024/Fin Dated 12/03/2024

13 360 01-07-2021 Arrear Not Mentioned Oct-24 GO(P)No.91/2024/Fin Dated 26/10/2024

12 372 01-01-2022 Arrear Not Mentioned Apr-25 GO(P)No.29/2025/Fin Dated 20/03/2025

0 0 01-07-2009 GO(P)No.85/2011/Fin dated 26/02/2011

8 8 01-01-2010 01-01-2010 31-07-2010 31/3/2014 or Retirement Aug-10 GO(P)No.85/2011/Fin dated 26/02/2011

10 18 01-07-2010 01-07-2010 31-12-2010 30/09/2014 or Retirement Jan-11 GO(P)No.85/2011/Fin dated 26/02/2011

6 24 01-01-2011 01-01-2011 31-03-2011 31/03/2015 or Retirement Apr-11 GO(P)No.180/2011/Fin dated 11/04/2011

7 31 01-07-2011 01-07-2011 31-10-2011 30/09/2015 or Retirement Nov-11 GO(P)No.535/2011/Fin dated 14/11/2011

7 38 01-01-2012 01-01-2012 31-05-2012 30/04/2016 or Retirement Jun-12 GO(P)No.323/2012/Fin dated 04/06/2012 

7 45 01-07-2012 01-07-2012 30-11-2012 31/10/2016 or Retirement Dec-12 GO(P)No.614/2012/Fin dated 08/11/2012

8 53 01-01-2013 01-01-2013 31-05-2013 30/4/2017 or Retirement Jun-13 GO(P)No.220/2013/Fin dated 14/05/2013
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10 63 01-07-2013 01-07-2013 31-12-2013 30/11/2017 or Retirement Jan-14 GO(P)  No.630/2013/Fin dated 23/12/2013

10 73 01-01-2014 01-01-2014 31-05-2014 30/04/2018 or Retirement Jun-14 GO(P)No.221/2014/Fin Dated 16/06/2014

7 80 01-07-2014 01-07-2014 28-02-2015 31/01/2019 or Retirement Mar-15 GO(P)No.72/2015/Fin Dated 07/02/2015

6 86 01-01-2015 01-01-2015 31-07-2015 31/07/2019 or Retirement Aug-15 GO(P)No.335/2015/Fin Dated 07/08/2015

6 92 01-07-2015 01-07-2015 30-11-2015 31/07/2020 or Retirement Dec-15 GO(P)No.525/2015/Fin Dated 18/11/2015

6 98 01-01-2016 01-01-2016 30-04-2016 31/01/2021 or Retirement May-16 GO(P)No.61/2016/Fin Dated 05/05/2016

7 105 01-07-2016 01-07-2016 31-12-2016 31/07/2021 or Retirement Jan-17 GO(P)No.06/2017/Fin Dated 19/01/2017

4 109 01-01-2017 01-01-2017 31-03-2017 31/01/2022 or Retirement Apr-17 GO(P)No.55/2017/Fin Dated 26/04/2017

3 112 01-07-2017 01-07-2017 31-05-2018 Paid in Cash Jun-18 GO(P)No.84/2018/Fin Dated 07/06/2018

3 115 01-01-2018 01-01-2018 31-03-2019 Paid in Cash Apr-19 GO(P)No.44/2019/Fin Dated 04/04/2019

6 121 01-07-2018 01-07-2018 31-03-2019 Paid in Cash Apr-19 GO(P)No.44/2019/Fin Dated 04/04/2019

6 127 01-01-2019 01-01-2019 28-02-2021 01/04/2023 or Retirement Mar-21 GO(P)No.25/2021/Fin Dated 08/02/2021

10 137 01-07-2019 01-07-2019 28-02-2021 01/09/2023 or Retirement Mar-21 GO(P)No.25/2021/Fin Dated 08/02/2021

10 147 01-01-2020 01-01-2020 28-02-2021 01/04/2024 or Retirement Mar-21 GO(P)No.25/2021/Fin Dated 08/02/2021

8 155 01-07-2020 01-07-2020 28-02-2021 01/09/2024 or Retirement Mar-21 GO(P)No.25/2021/Fin Dated 08/02/2021

7 162 01-01-2021 Arrear Not Mentioned Apr-24 GO(P)No.17/2024/Fin Dated 12/03/2024

7 169 01-07-2021 Arrear Not Mentioned Oct-24 GO(P)No.91/2024/Fin Dated 26/10/2024

8 177 01-01-2022 Arrear Not Mentioned Apr-25 GO(P)No.29/2025/Fin Dated 20/03/2025

0 0 01-07-2014 GO(P)No.07/2016/Fin Dated 20/01/2016

3 3 01-01-2015 01-01-2015 31-07-2015 31/07/2019 or Retirement Aug-15 GO(P)No.07/2016/Fin Dated 20/01/2016

3 6 01-07-2015 01-07-2015 30-11-2015 31/07/2020 or Retirement Dec-15 GO(P)No.07/2016/Fin Dated 20/01/2016

3 9 01-01-2016 01-01-2016 30-04-2016 31/01/2021 or Retirement May-16 GO(P)No.61/2016/Fin Dated 05/05/2016

DA  on Revised Pay vide PAY REVISION w.e.f 01/07/2014

No DA from 01/07/2014 to 31/12/2014
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3 12 01-07-2016 01-07-2016 31-12-2016 31/07/2021 or Retirement Jan-17 GO(P)No.06/2017/Fin Dated 19/01/2017

2 14 01-01-2017 01-01-2017 31-03-2017 31/01/2022 or Retirement Apr-17 GO(P)No.55/2017/Fin Dated 26/04/2017

1 15 01-07-2017 01-07-2017 31-05-2018 Paid in Cash Jun-18 GO(P)No.84/2018/Fin Dated 07/06/2018

2 17 01-01-2018 01-01-2018 31-03-2019 Paid in Cash Apr-19 GO(P)No.44/2019/Fin Dated 04/04/2019

3 20 01-07-2018 01-07-2018 31-03-2019 Paid in Cash Apr-19 GO(P)No.44/2019/Fin Dated 04/04/2019

3 23 01-01-2019 01-01-2019 28-02-2021 01/04/2023 or Retirement Mar-21 GO(P)No.25/2021/Fin Dated 08/02/2021

5 28 01-07-2019 01-07-2019 28-02-2021 01/09/2023 or Retirement Mar-21 GO(P)No.25/2021/Fin Dated 08/02/2021

4 32 01-01-2020 01-01-2020 28-02-2021 01/04/2024 or Retirement Mar-21 GO(P)No.25/2021/Fin Dated 08/02/2021

4 36 01-07-2020 01-07-2020 28-02-2021 01/09/2024 or Retirement Mar-21 GO(P)No.25/2021/Fin Dated 08/02/2021

4 40 01-01-2021 Arrear Not Mentioned Apr-24 GO(P)No.17/2024/Fin Dated 12/03/2024

3 43 01-07-2021 Arrear Not Mentioned Oct-24 GO(P)No.91/2024/Fin Dated 26/10/2024

3 46 01-01-2022 Arrear Not Mentioned Apr-25 GO(P)No.29/2025/Fin Dated 20/03/2025

0 0 01-07-2019 GO(P)No.27/2021/Fin Dated 10/02/2021

4 4 01-01-2020 01-01-2020 28-02-2021 01/04/2024 or Retirement Mar-21 GO(P)No.27/2021/Fin Dated 10/02/2021

3 7 01-07-2020 01-07-2020 28-02-2021 01/09/2024 or Retirement Mar-21 GO(P)No.27/2021/Fin Dated 10/02/2021

2 9 01-01-2021 Arrear Not Mentioned Apr-24 GO(P)No.17/2024/Fin Dated 12/03/2024

3 12 01-07-2021 Arrear Not Mentioned Oct-24 GO(P)No.91/2024/Fin Dated 26/10/2024

DA  on Revised Pay vide PAY REVISION w.e.f 01/07/2019

No DA from 01/07/2019 to 31/12/2019
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